HCBB/HCBT
5605343200  - HCBB/2-315/H-A E70 (230V50HZ) IE2 VX  - PLATE MOUNTED AXIAL FLOW FANS
Range of low profile plate mounted axial fans fitted with aluminium impellers and single phase motor (HCBB), , Class
insulation, equipped with thermal protection*.
*Except models Ø 800 to 1000.
Motors
Available, depending upon the model, with single or three phase motors in 4 or 6 poles. All motors are speed
controllable by autotransformer except models /4-630, B/710, T/4-710, T/800, T/900 and T/1000.
Electrical supplies:
Single phase 230V-50Hz.
(Capacitor located inside the wiring terminal box).
Trade S&P model HCBB/2-315/H-A E70 (230V50HZ) IE2 VX
Theoretical Working Point Performance Chart
Airflow -
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 Qv[m³/h]
0
50
100
150
200
Psf
[Pa] ղmax
230V
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 Qv[m³/h]
0
500
P[W]
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 Qv[m³/h]
0
2000
RPM
Static Pressure 0,000 Pa
Temperature 20 °C
Altitude 0 m
Density 1,2 kg/m³
Frequency 50 Hz
Construction
Discharge diameter 315 mm
Fan size 315
Blades 0
Weight 10,62 kg
Motor Characteristics
Number of poles 2
Voltage 1-230V-50Hz
Maximum absorbed current 3,4 A
Motor insulation class
Working Point
Fan speed 2670
S&P UK VENTILATION SYSTEMS LTD - Wentworth Road, Ransomes Europark, Ipswich. Suffolk. IP3 9SW, United Kingdom / tel: 08454 700 074 Fax: 08454 700 075 / www.solerpalau.co.uk / sales.uk@solerpalau.com
14/08/2024, 11:09:54 - EasyVent v.25/7/2024 Rev.15726 | Selection Id 01ab9e51-8113-46d6-af5e-811a1fa25970
1/2
HCBB/HCBT
5605343200  - HCBB/2-315/H-A E70 (230V50HZ) IE2 VX  - PLATE MOUNTED AXIAL FLOW FANS
Performance Chart
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 Qv[m³/h]
0
50
100
150
200
Psf
[Pa]
ղmax
230V
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 Qv[m³/h]
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
P[W]
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 Qv[m³/h]
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
RPM
S&P UK VENTILATION SYSTEMS LTD - Wentworth Road, Ransomes Europark, Ipswich. Suffolk. IP3 9SW, United Kingdom / tel: 08454 700 074 Fax: 08454 700 075 / www.solerpalau.co.uk / sales.uk@solerpalau.com
14/08/2024, 11:09:54 - EasyVent v.25/7/2024 Rev.15726 | Selection Id 01ab9e51-8113-46d6-af5e-811a1fa25970
2/2